



Client specification

Mrs Crimbles 6 Caramel macaroons 180g

Created : Jul 5, 2023
Modified : Sep 23, 2023
beCPG code : LBL12262
ERP Code :
Version : 1.0

Legal name caramel coconut macaroons
Family Biscuits
Sub-family Macaroons
EAN Code 5010822991320
Use by date 6 M
Number of servings 6
Net weight 180 g
Country of manufacturing Belgium

NUTRITION DECLARATION

	Values for 100g	Values for 1 serving (30 g)	Unit	% of IR for 1 serving (30 g)	Tolerances
Energy	1,830	549	kJ	6.5% of 8400kJ	
Fat	19	5.7	g	8.1% of 70g	< 10 g ± 1,5 g 10 à 40 g ± 20 % > 40 g ± 8
of which saturates	17	5.2	g	26% of 20g	< 4 g ± 0,8 g ≥ 4 g ± 20 %
Carbohydrate	60	18	g	6.9% of 260g	< 10 g ± 2 g 10 à 40 g ± 20 % > 40 g ± 8 g
of which sugars	48	14	g	15.6% of 90g	< 10 g ± 2 g 10 à 40 g ± 20 % > 40 g ± 8 g
Protein	4.1	1.3	g	2.6% of 50g	< 10 g ± 2 g 10 à 40 g ± 20 % > 40 g ± 8 g
Salt	0.2	0.06	g	1% of 6g	< 1,25 g ± 0,375 ≥ 1,25 g ± 20 %

ORGANOLEPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Appearance round biscuit with irregular shape
Colour brown to orange on the outside, light brown on the inside of the biscuit;
Odour typical flavor of coconut, caramel biscuits
Taste taste of coconut and caramel
Consistency slightly crispy outside with a soft inside of the biscuit



Client specification

Mrs Crimbles 6 Caramel macaroons 180g

Created : Jul 5, 2023
Modified : Sep 23, 2023
beCPG code : LBL12262
ERP Code :
Version : 1.0

LABELLING SUGGESTION

Allergens	<u>Contains</u> : egg, milk <u>May contain</u> : nuts, almonds
GMO	This product is not subject to the duty of GMO labelling according EC regulations 1829/2003 and 1830/2003
Ionization	This product is not subject to the duty of labelling regarding ionization, according EC regulation 1169/2011
Claims	Metrological-E

Ingredients list per component

coconut (28%), sugar, glucose syrup, **egg** white, caramel pieces 9% [condensed skim **milk** sweetened, sugar, glucose syrup, **butterfat**, humectant (sorbitol syrup E420), emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids E471)], potato starch, dextrose, rice flour, natural flavouring, salt, colour (plain caramel E150a).
May contain soya and nuts.

Traces of allergens

almonds, nuts

PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Characteristics	Values	Unit	Mini	Maxi
Height	19	mm	16	22
Diameter	59	mm	55	64
Weight	30	g	27	33